DS026 (v5.2) January 11, 2008 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 1
© 1999–2008 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. XILINX, the Xilinx logo, the Brand Window, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx, Inc. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Features
• In-System Programmable 3.3V PROMs for
Configuration of Xilinx FPGAs
♦ Endurance of 20,000 Program/Erase Cycles

Product Specification 21
R
Ordering Information
Valid Ordering Combinations
XC18V04VQ44C XC18V02VQ44C XC18V01VQ44C XC18V512VQ44C
XC18V04PC44C XC18V02PC44C XC18V01PC20C XC18V512PC20C
XC18V04VQG44C XC18V02VQG44C XC18V01SO20C XC18V512SO20C
XC18V04PCG44C XC18V02PCG44C XC18V01VQG44C XC18V512VQG44C
XC18V01PCG20C XC18V512PCG20C
XC18V01SOG20C XC18V512SOG20C
Package Type
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
VQG44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package, Pb-free
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Chip Carrier(1)
PCG44 = 44-pin Plastic Chip Carrier, Pb-free(1)
SO20 = 20-pin Small-Outline Package(2)
SOG20 = 20-pin Small-Outline Package, Pb-free(2)
PC20 = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier(2)
PCG20 = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, Pb-free(2)
Notes:
1. XC18V04 and XC18V02 only.
2. XC18V01 and XC18V512 only.
XC18V04 VQ44 C
Operating Range
C = Industrial (TA = –40° C to +85° C)
Device Number
XC18V04
XC18V02
XC18V01
XC18V512
XC18V00 Series In-System-Programmable Configuration PROMs
DS026 (v5.2) January 11, 2008 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 22
R
Marking Information
Package Type
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
VQG44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package, Pb-Free
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier(1)
PCG44 = 44-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, Pb-Free(1)
Notes:
1. XC18V02 and XC18V04 only.
20-pin Package(1)
Due to the small size of the serial PROM packages, the complete ordering part number cannot be marked on the
package. The package code is simplified. Device marking is as follows:
44-pin Package
XC18V04 VQ44
Operating Range
[no mark] = Industrial (TA = –40° C to +85° C)
Device Number
XC18V04
XC18V02
XC18V01
XC18V512
XC18V01 S
Package Type
S = 20-pin Small-Outline Package(2)
SG = 20-pin Small-Outline Package, Pb-free(2)
J = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier(2)
JG = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, Pb-free(2)
Notes:
1. Refer to XC18V00 PROM product change notices (PCNs) for legacy part markings.
2. XC18V01 and XC18V512 only.
Device Number
18V01